PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael John Kleinig	11/14/2007
Kenneth B. Kirby	03/24/2008
Berno I. Pettersson, Jr.	03/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clinuvel Pharmaceuticals Limited	
Street Address:	of Level 13, 1 Collins Street	
City:	Melbourne, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11664879	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)205-8050 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-205-8000 Phone: Email: pintob@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

P.O.Box 747 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0446-0196PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MaryAnne Armstrong, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 6

source=20080729assignment#page1.tif source=20080729assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 021310 FRAME: 0486

PATENT 500606643

source=20080729assignment#page3.tif source=20080729assignment#page4.tif source=20080729assignment#page5.tif source=20080729assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021310 FRAME: 0487

US PATENT Attorney's docket no. 0446-0196PUS1 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

Michael John KLEINIG, an Australian citizen of 15 Sutherland Street, Brunswick, Victoria 3056, Australia;

Kenneth B. KIRBY, a United States citizen of 8631 Uranus Terrace, Lake Park, Florida 33405, United States of America; and

Berno I. PETTERSSON, JR., a United States citizen of 1100 3rd St. Meadodale Sub-Division, Perry, Georgia 31069, United States of America

hereinafter referred to as Assignor (collectively if more than one inventor is listed above), have invented certain new and useful improvements in Compositions and methods for inducing metanogenesis in a subject

the specification of which:

(a)	[]	was executed on even date herewith;
(b)	[X]	was filed on 6 April, 2007 as [] Application No 11/664, 879
		[] Express Mail No., as Application No. not yet known and was amended on
(c)	{X}	(if applicable); or was described and claimed in PCT International Application PCT/AU2005/001552
` '	. ,	HIGH DIL / LICHORES /HUS and as amandud under DOT A I. L. LA
		and/or under PCT Article 34 on (if any). (if any)
AND WHER		
Clinuvel I Australia.	Pharma	ceuticals Limited, of Level 13, 1 Collins Street, Melbourne, Victoria, 3000,

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee) desires to acquire the entire rights, title, and interest in and to the said improvements with respect to the United States of America, its territories and possessions.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States of America, and its territories and possessions in, to and under said improvements, and any Patent Applications in the United States of America and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue all Patents for said improvements to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that it will communicate to Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignce, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in the United States of America.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor intending to be legally bound has hereunto affixed its signature.

This 14th Cday one November 2007 X L JUSTIN T VAATSTRAW

Signature of Michael John KLEINIG

Witness

PATENT 1 REEL: 021310 FRAME: 0488

US PATENT Attorney's docket no. 0446-0196PUS1

This	day of	, 20	
			Signature of Kenneth B. KIRBY
Witness			
This	day of	, 20	
			Signature of Berno I. PETTERSSON, JR
Witness			

PATENT 2
REEL: 021310 FRAME: 0489

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0446-0196PUS1

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	11/664,879		Filed April 6, 2007	
Insert Name(s)	est(Glyte	Name PAMILY NAME	(ALL CAPS))***	
of Seventor(t)	WHEREAS, Michael John (hereinafter designated as the in:	RLEINIG; Kenneth undersigned) has (h	B. KIRBY; and Berno L. ave) invented curtain new and	PETTERSSON, JR. usoful improvements
leasert Title	COMPOSITIONS AND MET	HODS FOR INCLUI	ding melanogenesis in A	SUBJECT
OK INTERNIOR	for which an application for undersigned (except in the case		United States of America has l plication)	neen extensived by the
Insert Bute of Signing of	on March 2	4. 2008	<u> </u>	; and
Application Secret Name	WHEREAS, Cinovel Pharm	accuticals Limited		
of Assignee Ensert Address	of Level 13, 1 Collins Street.	Melbourne Victoria	3000, AUSTRALIA	
of Assignee CHECK BOX IF APPROPRIATE	its heirs, successors, logal redesirous of sequiring the enti- Patent(s) that may be granted x In any foreign countries	e right, title and into therefor in the Unite	assigns (hereinafter designated rest in and to said invention and d States of America and	as the Assignee) is in and to any Letters
	NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto asid Assignes the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and because in and to any and all Lecture Patous(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign countries;			
	and to any and all divisions		ions, conversions and extension	s thereof for the full

Page 1 of 2

MAA:boxp

Attorney Docket No. 0446-0196FUS1

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or reissue thereof or Letter Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby coverants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned horeby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolesch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Name of Inventor (signature) Michael John KLEINIG
Dato 24. March 2008	Name of Inventor (eignature) Kenneth B, KIRBY
Date	Name of Inventor (signature) Berno I. PETTERSSON, IR.

Page 2 of 2

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

MAA:bnp

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 0446-0196PUSI

BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

United States Patent Rights, or United States Plus all Foreign Patent Rights

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.	11/664,879	rued April 6, 2007
Insert Neme(s)	eet (Glyen Name	PAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS))***
of Saventor(t)		INIG; Kenneth B. KIRBY; and Berno L PETTERSSON, JR. orsigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements
Instet Title of Execution	COMPOSITIONS AND METHOD	S FOR INCLUDING MELANOGENESIS IN A SUBJECT
	for which an application for Letter undersigned (except in the case of a	rs Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the a provisional application)
Insert Date of Signing of	m March 24.	2008 ; and
Application Lower Name of Assisses	WHEREAS, Clinavel Pharmaceu	ticals Limited
Fasert Address	of Level 13, 1 Collins Street, Melb	ourne Victoria 3000, AUSTRALIA
of Assignee CHECK BOX IF APPROFRIATE	desirous of acquiring the entire rig Patent(s) that may be granted there a in any foreign countries.	rentatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignes) is ht, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters for in the United States of America and
e personality	NOW, THEREFORE, in consider paid, the receipt of which is ben undersigned has (have) sold, and transfer unto said Assigner the fa America, its territories, dependent any and all Letters Patentic) wh	ation of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned in hand eby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the igned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and all and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of cins and possessions and the entire right, little and interest in and to ich may be granted therefor in the United States of America, its sessions, and if the box above is designated, in any and all foreign
	and to any and all divisions, relatern or terms for which the same t	suces, continuations, conversions and autenaions thereof for the full may be granted.

Page 1 of:

MAA:timp

18-03-'08 17:15 FROM-

T-309 P004/006 F-911

Attorney Docket No. 0446-0196PUS1

The undersigned agree(a) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate anagements in consection with such applications as the Assignee may down necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree (s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion or relates thereof or Letter Patanu(s) or relates patent feeted thereon and to declarate with the Assignes in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for the Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a creat of a valid United States of America patent(s) or a great of a valid United States of America and any foreign patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein kereby conveyed to said Assignee and to vest all rights therein kereby conveyed to said Assignee at fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Patent and Tradamerk Office Officials in the United States of America and in any foreign committe to issue any and all Letters Passas resulting from said applications or easy continuing, divisional conversion or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the unite interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to receive the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict beautiful. conflict harmvith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Birch, Stewart, Kolesch & Birch, LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby corenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Dece,	Name of Inventor (signature) Michael John KLHDNIG
Date	Name of Inventor
Date 3-37-08	Name of Inventor (signature) Berno I. PETTERSSON, JR.
	:
·	
·	•

Page 2 of 2

Ekan Sloven, Kolenn & Buch, LLP

Deta

MAADO

PATENT

REEL: 021310 FRAME: 0493